
13

SU
PP

RE
SS

IO
N 

CA
PA

CI
TO

RS
Rated Voltage 275Vac

Features

Applications

Electrical Specifications

Operating Temperature: -55~+100°C

X2

0.003max.
(f=10kHz)

0.002max.
(f=1kHz)

Line to Line

1,250Vac
50/60Hz
60sec

1,000Vac
50/60Hz
60sec

Line to Case
2,000Vac
50/60Hz
60sec

Line to Line
103~334

474~225

Line to Case

(at 100Vdc)

Dimensions

Circuit

L E
Series name Capacitance

Model numbering system

Metalized polypropylene film capacitor.

 class X2.

in power line of electrical appliances.
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Unit: mm
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